

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26606/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

WP No. 17/2009

CHATUR SINGH RAUTELA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment as party
respondent and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.
 Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman S., AAG
 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has filed an application to implead
Gram Sabha as fifth respondent. The said application is
allowed and the petitioner is permitted to implead Gram
Sabha as fifth respondent.

Issue notice to fifth respondent. Dasti, in
addition, is permitted.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master